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Regional Offices
North Carolina Department of Commerce

Division of Community Assistance

Map Current as of 10/2009

Central
John Morck, Chief Planner
4313 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-4313
(919) 733-2850
fax (919) 733-5262
jmorck@nccommerce.com

Piedmont
Darren Rhodes, Chief Planner
111 N. Chestnut St, STE 304
Winston-Salem, NC 27101
(336) 761-2148
fax (336) 761-2149
drhodes@nccommerce.comWestern

Karen Smith, Chief Planner
31 College Place, Bldg B
Asheville, NC 28801
(828) 251-6914
fax (828) 251-6918
ksmith@nccommerce.com

Southeastern
Monita McLaurin, Chief Planner
225 Green St., STE 202
Fayetteville, NC 28301
(910) 829-6384
fax (910) 437-2535
mmclaurin@nccommerce.com

Northeastern
Lee Padrick, Chief Planner
128 E. 2nd Street
Washington, NC 27889
(252) 974-1308
fax (252) 974-290l
lpadrick@nccommerce.com

Division of Community 
Assistance

Central Office
Gloria Nance-Sims, Director

gnance-sims@nccommerce.com

Vickie Miller, Assistant Director
CDBG

vmiller@nccommerce.com

Vacant, Assistant Director
Community Planning

            @nccommerce.com

Liz Parham, Director
Office of Urban Development
lparham@nccommerce.com

1307 Glenwood Ave., Suite 250
Raleigh, NC 27605

(919) 733-2850
Mail:  4313 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-4313


